Globe Electric Company Inc. 150 Oneida, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H9R 1A8

DATE : 02/08/2023

Globe Electric Company Inc. 150 Oneida, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H9R 1A8

Attn: Director of Certification

Authority to Act as Agent

On our behalf, I appoint below company and person:

Name	Damon Hu
Position	Manager
Company Name	Dongguan Dongdian Testing Service Co.,Ltd.
Address	17, Zongbu Road 2, Songshan Lake Sci&Tech, Industry Park,
	Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China, 523808
Tel / Fax	Tel: +86-0769-38826678-850
E-Mail	Damon_hu@dgddt.com

to act as our agent in the preparation of this application for equipment certification. I certify that submitted documents properly describe the device or system for which equipment certification is sought. I also certify that each unit manufactured, imported or marketed, as defined in the **Federal Communications Commission**'s regulations will have affixed to it a label identical to that submitted for approval with this application.

Applicant name	Globe Electric Company Inc.
Address	150 Oneida, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H9R 1A8

Yours sincerely,

Signatory

Celina

Name	Celine Zhu
Position	Senior Project Manager
Company Name	Globe Electric Company Inc.
Address	150 Oneida, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H9R 1A8
Tel / Fax	+86-755-25192522 / 755 8225 7770
E-Mail	celinez@globe-electric.com